

tITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2763/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2013  
in CRLA No. 7/2009 passed by the High Court Of Tripura)

SUBIR DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for bail as well as on the  
special leave petition.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER