

Listed on : 17.04.2015

Court No. :

Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2763 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 25340 OF 2014**

(Application for bail)

Subir dutta

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

The State of Tripura

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice on the application for bail as well as on special leave petition."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the Respondent/State by registered post A.D. on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2015 and also on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 when the following order was passed :

**"Affidavit with proof of dasti service has not been filed. Two weeks' time is requested. Accepted. List again on 23.3.2015."**

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Affidavit of dasti service.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2015 when the following order was passed :

**"Service of the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.**

**In the given circumstances, the matter stands complete.**

Cont....2/-

:2:

SLP (Cr1.)No. 2763/2014

**Registry to process to list the same before  
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. "**

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 filed  
Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent/State.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble  
Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate  
420, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4/dk